APWA North American Snow Conference
Historical Data — Cities and Dates

The first Snow Conference in 1961 was initiated because of an extremely bad snowstorm that nearly closed
down New York City. It was an informal meeting with a few speakers from that regional area, including
Baltimore and Washington, DC. General Fred Clarke from Washington, DC, got involved and recommended
a research project to APWA on the study of urban snow removal problems. The 2nd and 3rd annual
conferences were called the “Northeastern Conference on Urban Snow Removal.” The title “Snow
Conference” was inaugurated at the 4th annual conference in 1964. It became the “North American Snow
Conference” the next year in 1965.

YEAR DATES CITY

2024 scheduled April 28 — May 1 Kansas City, MO
2023 scheduled April 16 —19 Omaha, NE

2022 scheduled April 10 -13 Pittsburgh, PA
2021 Aprib1l—14 Grand-Rapids;, M — Virtual April 20-22 due to COVID-19
2020 Apri-19—22 Cleveland-OH — Canceled due to COVID-19
2019 May 19 — 22 Salt Lake City, UT
2018 May 6 -9 Indianapolis, IN
2017 April 23 — 26 Des Moines, 1A
2016 May 22 — 25 Hartford, CT

2015 April 12 -15 Grand Rapids, Ml
2014 May 4 — 7 Cincinnati, OH
2013 April 7-10 Charlotte, NC
2012 April 29 — May 2 Milwaukee, WI
2011 April 10 - 13 Spokane, WA
2010 April 18 —21 Omaha, NE

2009 April 26 — 29 Des Moines, 1A
2008 April 13- 16 Louisville, KY
2007 April 22 — 25 Saint Paul, MN
2006 April 30 — May 3 Peoria, IL

2005 April 17 -20 Kansas City, MO
2004 April 25 -28 Lexington, KY
2003 April 27 - 30 Quebec City, QC
2002 April 14 - 16 Columbus, OH
2001 April 8 —11 Indianapolis, IN
2000 April 9-12 Traverse City, Ml
1999 April 18 - 21 Duluth, MN

1998 April 19 — 22 Edmonton, AB
1997 April 27 - 30 Kansas City, MO
1996 April 14 - 17 Salt Lake City, UT
1995 April 9-12 Buffalo, NY

1994 April 17 -20 Milwaukee, WI
1993 April 18 - 21 Cleveland, OH
1992 April 12 - 15 Saint Paul, MN
1991 April 14 - 17 Montreal, QC
1990 April 8 - 11 Omaha, NE

1989 April 9 -12 Hartford, CT

1988 April 10 -13 Des Moines, 1A
1987 April 7-10 Pittsburgh, PA
1986 April 13- 16 Rochester, NY




1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961

April 1517
May 15— 17
April 10 - 13
April 19 - 21
April 13 -15
April 14 - 16
April 9 -11
April 17 -19
April 20 — 22
April 26 — 28
April 21 - 23
April 17 -19
April 16 — 18
April 26 — 28
April 14 - 16
April 5-7
April 9-11
April 3-5
April 12 -14
April 17 -19
April 21 - 23
April 22 —??
April 17 -19
April 3-4
March 23 — 24

Madison, WI
Edmonton, AB
Hartford, CT
Kalamazoo, Ml
Baltimore, MD
Toronto, ON
Bloomington, MN
Cincinnati, OH
Rochester, NY
New York, NY
Milwaukee, WI
Winnipeg, MB
New York, NY
Detroit, Ml
Chicago, IL
Boston, MA
Bethlehem, PA
Cincinnati, OH
Milwaukee, WI
Montreal, QC
Buffalo, NY
Philadelphia, PA
Boston, MA
Washington, DC
New York, NY





