APWA North American Snow Conference Historical Data – Cities and Dates

The first Snow Conference in 1961 was initiated because of an extremely bad snowstorm that nearly closed down New York City. It was an informal meeting with a few speakers from that regional area, including Baltimore and Washington, DC. General Fred Clarke from Washington, DC, got involved and recommended a research project to APWA on the study of urban snow removal problems. The 2nd and 3rd annual conferences were called the "Northeastern Conference on Urban Snow Removal." The title "Snow Conference" was inaugurated at the 4th annual conference in 1964. It became the "North American Snow Conference" the next year in 1965.

YEAR	<u>DATES</u>	CITY
2024 scheduled	April 28 – May 1	Kansas City, MO
2023 scheduled	April 16 – 19	Omaha, NE
2022 scheduled	April 10 – 13	Pittsburgh, PA
2021	April 11 14	Grand Rapids, MI – Virtual April 20-22 due to COVID-19
2020	April 19 22	Cleveland, OH – Canceled due to COVID-19
2019	May $19 - 22$	Salt Lake City, UT
2018	May $6-9$	Indianapolis, IN
2017	April 23 – 26	Des Moines, IA
2016	May $22 - 25$	Hartford, CT
2015	April 12 – 15	Grand Rapids, MI
2014	May 4 - 7	Cincinnati, OH
2013	April 7 – 10	Charlotte, NC
2012	April 29 – May 2	Milwaukee, WI
2011	April 10 – 13	Spokane, WA
2010	April 18 – 21	Omaha, NE
2009	April 26 – 29	Des Moines, IA
2008	April 13 – 16	Louisville, KY
2007	April 22 – 25	Saint Paul, MN
2006	April 30 – May 3	Peoria, IL
2005	April 17 – 20	Kansas City, MO
2004	April 25 – 28	Lexington, KY
2003	April 27 – 30	Quebec City, QC
2002	April 14 – 16	Columbus, OH
2001	April 8 – 11	Indianapolis, IN
2000	April 9 – 12	Traverse City, MI
1999	April 18 – 21	Duluth, MN
1998	April 19 – 22	Edmonton, AB
1997	April 27 – 30	Kansas City, MO
1996	April 14 – 17	Salt Lake City, UT
1995	April 9 – 12	Buffalo, NY
1994	April 17 – 20	Milwaukee, WI
1993	April 18 – 21	Cleveland, OH
1992	April 12 – 15	Saint Paul, MN
1991	April 14 – 17	Montreal, QC
1990	April 8 – 11	Omaha, NE
1989	April 9 – 12	Hartford, CT
1988	April 10 – 13	Des Moines, IA
1987	April 7 – 10	Pittsburgh, PA
1986	April 13 – 16	Rochester, NY

1985	April 15 – 17	Madison, WI
1984	May 15 – 17	Edmonton, AB
1983	April 10 – 13	Hartford, CT
1982	April 19 – 21	Kalamazoo, MI
1981	April 13 – 15	Baltimore, MD
1980	April 14 – 16	Toronto, ON
1979	April 9 – 11	Bloomington, MN
1978	April 17 – 19	Cincinnati, OH
1977	April 20 – 22	Rochester, NY
1976	April 26 – 28	New York, NY
1975	April 21 – 23	Milwaukee, WI
1974	April 17 – 19	Winnipeg, MB
1973	April 16 – 18	New York, NY
1972	April 26 – 28	Detroit, MI
1971	April 14 – 16	Chicago, IL
1970	April 5 – 7	Boston, MA
1969	April 9 – 11	Bethlehem, PA
1968	April 3 – 5	Cincinnati, OH
1967	April 12 – 14	Milwaukee, WI
1966	April 17 – 19	Montreal, QC
1965	April 21 – 23	Buffalo, NY
1964	April ?? – ??	Philadelphia, PA
1963	April 17 – 19	Boston, MA
1962	April 3 – 4	Washington, DC
1961	March 23 – 24	New York, NY